



ΙΝΥΙΤΑΤΙΟΝ

On behalf of Serbia Ski Association and the Organizing Committee cordinally invites your nation to participate in the FIS AB CREW CUP Slopestyle and Big Air

KOPAONIK / SERBIA 03th – 04th of January, 2017.

SERBIA

WWW.SKISAVEZ.COM

T: +381 11 3232404

F: +381 11 3241010









1. General information

Competitions will be held in Kopaonik managed by Serbian Ski Resorts, in discipline FIS AB CREW Cup Snowboard Slope-style and Big Air in Snowpark Kopaonik,

2. Entries and important forms

Entries will be accepted from National Ski Associations in accordance with the FIS quotas and rules for the AB CREW Cup. Please complete the enclosed Team Entry and remit to the Organizing Committee by fax, mail or e-mail:

OC FIS KOPAONIK Serbia Ski Association Svetozara Markovica 7 Belgrade, Serbia e-mail :<u>entryform@skisavez.com</u> Tel: +38111 32 32 461, Fax : +38111 324 1010

3. Registration

Team registration will take place daily starting, Sunday 01.01. 2017. from 15.00 to 20.00h at hotel Srebrnac.

4. Accommodation

Accommodation will be in Hotel Srebrnac and included half board pension at Hotel. Accommodation will be provided for the nights of January 1st to January 5th 2017. Each team will be held responsible for any damage incurred during the stay. Room prizes for half board are as follows: 2 in a room: 30e per person 3 in a room: 27e per person

4 in a room: 25e per person

5. Transportation

Teams are responsible for their own transportation.

6. Meals

Breakfast and dinner will be provided at Hotel Srebrnac, starting with Dinner on January 1st, up to and including breakfast on January 5th 2017.

7. Bibs

All competitors must wear bibs during all competition and award ceremonies.

8. Accident Insurance

Each competitor must have his/her own medical insurance. The Organizing Committee sponsors, suppliers, Snowpark Kopaonik, the FIS and the Serbian Ski Association decline any responsibility for accidents, damaged or lost equipment and second and third party claims during the event.

9. Liabilitiy

All athletes, officials and members of the National Association who attend and participate in the event shall do so at their own risk. The Organizing Committee, Snowpark

Kopaonik, the Serbian Ski Association, sponsors and suppliers, employees and volunteers shall not be responsible for



any losses or injuries incurred or suffered by any athlete, official or other person in conjunction with







the organizing or staging of the event.

10. Official Notice Board

The official Notice Board will be located at the Race Office.

11. Training

Training is provided by the OC on Monday January 2nd.

12. Event fee

Only for competition days an event fee of €10 per competitor is charged, to be paid at the race-office, on the day prior to the event the latest. Lift tickets included for competition days.

13. Prizes

1st - 3rd place receives medals

Ski Association of Serbia

please do not hestitate to contact following person with questions regarding the Race and so on.

Severin Pavlovic T: +381 11 3232 404 M: +381062234017

severin.pavlovic@skisavez.com

We are looking forward to welcome all of you in the Ski Resort of Kopaonik in January 2017.

Best regards from the Organization Committee and the Ski Association of Serbia



